



## HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 1

## OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE

Hough

OF

District 135

AMEND

House Bill

BILL NUMBER

~~06~~ 7

PAGE

3

SECTION

04.015

LINE

9

Amend said bill at said section and line by:

inserting immediately thereafter the following:

"For the funding, design, and procurement analysis of a new motor vehicle driver license system  
From General Revenue Fund.....\$200,000;

further amend said bill, Page 14, Section 4.455, Line 4 by inserting immediately thereafter the  
following:

"From General Revenue Fund.....\$1,000,000";

further amend said bill, Page 17, Section 4.535, Line 2 by inserting immediately thereafter the  
following:

"For grants to a port authority in any home rule city with more than four thousand inhabitants and  
located in more than one county

From General Revenue Fund.....\$3,000,000";

further amend House Bill 7, Page 5, Section 7.015, Line 78 by deleting "1,710,000" and inserting  
"1,910,000";

further amend said bill, said page, Section 7.035, Line 4 by deleting "5,550,000" and inserting  
"7,550,000";

further amend said bill, said page, Section 7.045, Line 4 by inserting immediately thereafter the  
following:

"Section 7.046. To the Department of Economic Development

For rural regional development grants

From General Revenue Fund.....\$200,000";

further amend said bill, Page 10, Section 7.120, Line 4 by deleting "3,168,289" and inserting  
"5,468,289";

further amend said bill, Page 10, Section 7.140, Line 11 by deleting "19,266,680" and inserting  
"20,391,680";





## MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

## HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 1 con'r

## OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE

Hough

OF

District 135

further amend said bill, Page 11, Section 7.145, Line 4 by deleting "20,323,443" and inserting "21,448,443."

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

ACTION TAKEN

*Adopted Voice Vote*

DATE

*2-11-15*

